504449014 07/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4495715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	06/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EA MEMBRANES LLC
Street Address:	2021 HARWYN ROAD
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7597855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)607-8686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4056078600 Phone:

cconrad@dunlapcodding.com, docketing@dunlapcodding.com Email:

Correspondent Name: DUNLAP CODDING, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16370

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2176.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES E. KRUKIEL
SIGNATURE: /charlesekrukiel/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2176001_AssignmentofPatent_07102017#page1.tif source=2176001_AssignmentofPatent_07102017#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042952 FRAME: 0253 504449014

APPENDIX D

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

- E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company hereby declares that it is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patent 7,597,855, filed April 29, 2005, and issued October 6, 2009 by virtue of the assignments filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (reel/frame 016296/0012), and for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company hereby:
- I. Assigns and transfers unto **EA Membranes LLC** a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business in Wilmington, Delaware: (1) the entire interest throughout the world in and to the aforesaid Applications for Letters Patent including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid Applications for Letters Patent by virtue of the U.S. patent law, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute applications, renewals, reissues, re-examinations and all foreign counterparts thereof; or the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding,; (2) the entire interest in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid Applications for Letters Patent; (3) any and all patent applications corresponding to the aforesaid U.S. Applications for Letters Patent; and (4) the sole right: (i) to file any additional applications; (ii) file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding; (iii) have said patents granted in its name or ours; and (iv) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof whether past or future; and
- II. Agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said rights, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said rights, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

Ву	Stur of Coan
Name _	STENEN G. CASON
Title	DIRECTLY - JECHMOLOGY LICENZING
Date	30 JUNE 2017

RECEIVED BY: EA Membranes LLC

Ву	Jank D.	Ltt
Name	Joseph I). Trantacosta
Title		
Date _	June 30,	2017
	,	